

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE BY HIS EXCELLENCY CHRISTOPHER T. SUNUNU, GOVERNOR

Executive Order 2022-07

An order amending Executive Order 2022-06

WHEREAS, Executive Order 2022-06 established the New Hampshire Law Enforcement Accreditation Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission, through its accreditation standards will work to improve the delivery of law enforcement services and build on established accountability and trust within our communities.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, CHRISTOPHER T. SUNUNU, GOVERNOR of the State of New Hampshire, by the authority vested in me by Part II, Article 41 of the New Hampshire Constitution, do hereby order, effective immediately, that:

- 1. Executive Order 2022-06 is hereby amended as follows:
 - a. Subsection i. shall be added to Section 3 and shall read as follows:
 - i. one representative from the New Hampshire Police Association, appointed by and serving at the pleasure of the Governor.

Given under my hand and seal at the Executive Chambers in Concord, this 15th day of August, in the year of Our Lord, two thousand and twenty-two, and the independence of the United States of America, two hundred and forty-six.

GOVERNOR OF NEW HAMPSHIRE